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IS
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1805
TO BE ANSWERED ON TﬁESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021
Agrahayana 23, 1943 (Saka)

OFF-BUDGET BORROWING
1805 Shri John Brittas:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:
(a) what is Off-budget borrowing;
(b) the Off-budget borrowing of the Union Government in 2019-20 and 2020-21 according to different department numbers, including financial support extended through loans from National Social Security Fund (NSSF);

(c) the total public borrowing of the Union Government in 2019-20 and 2020-21; and

(d) whether Off-budget borrowings of the Union Government are included in the total public borrowings of the Government of India?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) Extra Budgetary Resources(EBRs) are funds raised by public agencies through issue of Govt. fully serviced bonds to augment infrastructure spending. Apart from EBR, financial supports have also been extended through loans from National Small Savings Fund(NSSF) to public agencies.


(b) Details are as under:

(Rs. in Crores)

SI. | Name of Ministry/Department and Name of | Actuals | Revised Estimates
No. | the Scheme 2019-20 2020-21

A. | Extra Budgetary Resources(EBR)

1. | Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation
Polavaram Irrigation Project 1850.00 2234.29
Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana | 1963.30 4225.00
(Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme &
other Projects)

2. | Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation
Swachh Bharat Mission(Rural) 3600.00 -

3. | Ministry of Power
Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti | 3782.00 5000.00
Yojana/SAUBHAGYA '

4. | Department of Rural Development
Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana(PMAY)-Rural 10811.00 20000.00
EBR(Total) 22006.30 31459.29

B. | Loans from National Small Savings Fund(NSSF)

1. | Department of Food & Public Distribution
Food Corporation of India 110000.00 84636.00

2. | Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
Building Materials & Technology Promotion | 15000.00 10000.00
Council .

3. | Department of Fertilizers
Metals & Minerals Trading Corporation 1310.00 -
NSSF(Total) 126310.00 94636.00
Grand Total(A+B) 148316.30 126095.29

(c) & (d) The total public borrowings (through internal and external sources) of

“Government in FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21 (prov.) was Rs. 10.16 lakh crore

and Rs. 19.59 lakh crore, respectively. Public borrowings of the Government do not include Extra Budgetary Resources (EBRs) raised by Public Agencies.
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GRMYEMIMo
SLN . Approved i Status of the
LA
o Project Name Amiouab{Ci) SPV District C Project
1 Land Acquisition_Construction of East Fort - %058 RBDCK Thiruvananthapura| Thiruvananthapura KIIFB Aippioved
Manacaud (Attakkulangara) flyover m m
: » = - -
5 Comtchtlon of Flyover at | elroquada, 25067 RBDCK Thiruvananthapura it L. i prosress
Thiruvananthapuram District m i
g - | DepOREERG i Bl ighway- Celagitdl: | . ¢ o0 p KRFB Ernakulam Kothamangalam | KIIFB Approved
Neriamangalam Phase 1 in Ernakulam District
Hill Highway-SH 59- Improvements to
4 Failiedl W o gonmagl ool 32137 KRFB Thrissur Ollur KIIFB Approved Pulikanni-Vellikulangara-Vettilapara Road in o
Thrissur District
Construction of Groyne Fields in the severely Cherthala, eroded Coastal belt of Alappuzha District at Alappuzha, g
278.34 KIIDC Al h KIIFB A d
8 Ottamassery, Kattoor-Pollethai, Kakkazham 3 appuzha Ambalappuzha, pprove (Ambalappuzha) and Nellanickal (vattachal) Haripad Construction of Regulator cum foot bridge
5|, Beros toothapuzhe ot e downstrean of 22948 KIIDC Palakkad Pattambi KIIFB Approved
Kaladykunnu LIS in Thiruvegapura .
panchavath in Palakkad District
7 WSS to Mv..ld‘akkal Grama Panchayath in 740,08 KWA Thiruvananthapura Chirayinkeezhu |KIIFB Approved
Thiruvananthapuram m
Construction of Coastal highway from
8 | Kolavipalam to Kottakkal kadavu (2.81 km)in 23433 KRFB Kozhikkode Koyilandy KIIFB Approved
Kozhikode District
Construction of Coastal Highway in Kozhikode
9 | district-From Muthayam to Kodikkal(4.5km) - Z3.55 KRFB Kozhikode Koyilandy KIIFB Approved
LA only
Construction of Coastal Highway in Kozhikode
10 District - From Korapuzha to Koyilandy 1177 KRFB Kozhikode Koyilandy KIIFB Approved
Harbour(10.94km - LA Only)
ion of T :
1 Construction of ROB at Punnamoodu in lieu of %36.89 RBDCK Thiruvananthapura Attdrigal RIIEH Appioved
LC 558 m
Construction of ROB at Koottikkada (LC No.
24 K 2}
12 549) in Kollam District Z52 RBDC Kollam Kollam KIIFB Approved
13 Construction of ROB a5t7l/ett'uroad in lieu of LC 753,01 RBDCK Thlruvanrl':lthapura Nedurangad KIlPH Approved Improvements of Thammanam-Pullepady
Z93. KRF K
14 Rk i b utan Dt LA wilsy 93.90 B Ernakulam Ernakulam I[IFB Approved
Construction of bridge at Kalikkadavu across s
3.7 T
L Chaithravahini river in Kasaragod district il ek Kapama gl Hkasipur e
Hill Highway - Improvements to Thottilpalam
16 - Thalayad road (6.79km) in Kozhikkode 241.25 KRFB Kozhikode Balusseri KIIFB Approved district
BM and BC above old surface from Kansi 1
17 | Karimkallumoozhy (Erumely)- Plachery Road %33.20 KRFB Kottayam arguag paty KIIFB Approved
Ch: 0/000 to 7/500 km in Kottayam District oonjar
Vettilappara - Chettinada road (Stretch I -
18 Vettilappara to Kappela - Ch. km 0/000 to 241.23 KRFB Ernakulam Angamaly KIIFB Approved
8/720)
Improvements to Iruttukanam - Anachal -
Ellackal - Rajakkadu - Myladumpara road -
19 |Stretch 1 ( Ellackal - Valiya Mullakkanam Road Z39.80 KRFB Idukki Udumbanchola  |KIIFB Approved
in Idukki District (Ch.10/250 to 15/500 ) - 5.25
km
IMPROVEMENTS TO THOTTILPALAM
THALAYAD ROAD- PERUVANNAMUZHI ;
20 TO 28TH MILE JUNCTION ( CH 41/500 to CH 271.94 KRFB Kozhikkode Perambra KIIFB Approved
57/150) PHASE II IN KOZHIKODE DISTRICT
21 Maintenance of Roads ¥ 50.00 KRFB Statewide Statewide KIIFB Approved
CONSTRUCTION OF CHOTTA BRIDGE
ACROSS PAYASWINI RIVER AT KM 4/000
22 | OF KUNDAMKUZHI - CHOTTA- IRTY ANNI 218.30 KRFB Kasaragod Udma KIIFB Approved

ROAD IN UDMA LAC IN KASARAGOD
DISTRICT


Development of Out Patient Unit,Casulaty

23 | Block & Diagnostic Facilities in TH Adimali, 212.54 HITES Idukki Devikulam KIIFB Approved
Idukki District
Development of Government Medical College
2 231.70 KITCO K d K d KIIFB A d
24 Kasaragode - MEP Works 3 asarago asarago pprove g5 | Development ob Distiet HpIELKomantbeny | yangg HITES | Pathanamthitta Aranmula KIIFB Approved
in Pathanamthitta District
Construction of Medical College, Teaching
26 Hospital and Allied Buildings at Konni 218.72 HITES Pathanamthitta Konni KIIFB Approved Pathanamthitta - Phase 1 - Medical Equipment
gy | Deselmpeebof Taluk Eospil. Bokmi 215.60 HITES | Pathanamthitta Ranni KIIFB Approved
Pathanamthitta District
Development of Out Patient Unit,Casualty -
28 Block & Diagnostic Facilities in General 214.64 HITES Pathanamthitta Adoor KIIFB Approved Hospital Adoor, Pathanamthitta District
Construction of Sivagiri Thoduvepalam - Thirmvansathabit
29 Sivagiripalam approach roads in 210.48 HITES = P Varkala KIIFB Approved Thiruvananthapuram District
Thazhe Chovva- Railway Gate- Chovva
T.235
30 Spsirning Mill Road 23.50 KRFB Kannur Kannur KIIFB Approved Improvements to Kanjirappally - Manimala -
31 | Kulathoormoozhi - Karshaka Sauhruda Link 279.11 KRFB Kottayam Kanjirappally KIIFB Approved
Road in Kottayam District .
Improvements to Achankovil - Plappally in . :
 36. B Patt K
32 Pathanamthitta District (25.81 km) 6.83 KRF athanamthitta onni KIIFB Approved Improvements to Cherukolpuzha - Maniyar " , .
33 road(stretch 1 Cherukolpuzha - Ranni road) 2 54.61 KRFB Pathanamthitta Ranni KIIFB Approved isition of private land for IRI
b ] T S “’“P‘;las:ﬁa e ferr TRLS 2114.00 KITCO Kannur Mattannur KIIFB Approved Development of Mahe - Valapattanam stretch
35 | of West Coast Canal - Land Acquisition and 2 650.50 KWIL Kannur Kannur KIIFB Approved
Rehabilitation
Land Acquisition for widening Parvathy Thiruvananthapura| Thiruvananthapura
7
36 Puthanar (Kovalam - Akkulam stretch) BE KWIL m m KUFB Approved
Land Acquisition for the development of
37 artificial canal between Neeleswaram and 2178.15 KWIL Kasaragod Kanhangad KIIFB Approved
Bekal
Modernisation of Government Medical
38 | College, Kottayam - Phase II - Construction of 2268.60 HITES Kottayam Ettumanoor KIIFB Approved
Super Speciality Block
DEVELOPMENT OF GIFT CITY as part of
39 B Lndl. Acausition ¥850.00 KINFRA Ernakulam Angamaly KIIFB Approved Improvements to Vilanganoor - Vellikulangara " )
40 soad, Theissar District(30.84km) ¥136.50 KRFB Thrissur Puthukkad KIIFB Approved Improvements and Developments to
Muvattupuzha - Koothattukulam Road Km ’ Piravom,
H 0/000 to 15/600 in Ernakulam District - LA s . Hanalodan Muvattupuzha HIIEE dpproved only
Improvements to Aluva - Munnar road 0/000 Al
42 | t035/226 and bypass road 0/000-3/065 - Land | % 653.06 KREB Emakulam0) e KIIFB Approved
Acquisiti Kothamangalam
cquisition
Anakkampoyil - Kalladi - Meppadi Tunnel Wayanad,
43 72,134. L !
Road 34.50 KRC Kozhikkode KIIFB Approved
Construction of Regulator cam Bridge at
44 Kankakkadavu across Bharathapuzha in T125.61 KIIDC Malappuram Kottakkal KIIFB Approved Kuttipuram Panchayath, Malappuram District
Total % 6,943.37

